PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Balaji Raghothaman	01/06/2009
Deepak Das	01/06/2009
Anand Srinivas	01/06/2009
Pierre A. Humblet	01/06/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Airvana, Inc.
Street Address:	19 Alpha Road
City:	Chelmsford
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01824

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12346464

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (617) 542-5070

Email: jfranco@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher D. Agnew

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12144-0088001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer Franco

PATENT REEL: 022498 FRAME: 0036 \$40.00 1234640

500825351

Total Attachments: 4 source=0088001Declaration#page1.tif source=0088001Declaration#page2.tif source=0088001Declaration#page3.tif source=0088001Declaration#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022498 FRAME: 0037

Attorney's Docket No.: 12144-0088001

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: Balaji Raghothaman et al.

Art Unit : Unknown

Serial No.: 12/346,862

Examiner: Unknown

Filed

: December 30, 2008

Conf. No.: 9511

Title

: INFORMATION SHARING IN A PRIVATE ACCESS POINT NETWORK

Commissioner for Patents

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

DECLARATION BY THE INVENTOR

As a below-named inventor(s), I hereby declare that:

My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated next to my name.

I believe I am the original, first and sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or an original, first and joint inventor (if plural names are listed below) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

INFORMATION SHARING IN A PRIVATE ACCESS POINT NETWORK

the specification of which:

M was filed on December 30, 2008, assigned U.S. Serial No. 12/346,464 and identified as Attorney Docket No. 12144-0088001.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT International filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

Direct all telephone calls to CHRISTOPHER D. AGNEW at telephone number (617) 956-5938.

> PATENT REEL: 022498 FRAME: 0038

Applicant: Balaji Raghothaman et al.

Serial No.: 12/346,464

Filed: December 30, 2008

Page

: 2 of 3

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Full name of in	nventor: BALAJI RAGHOTHAMAN	
Inventor's sign	ature:	
Date: 1/6/	2009	
Residence:	Hollis, NH	
Citizen of:	India, U.S. Permanent Resident	
Post Office Address:	109 Richardson Rd.	
	Hollis, NH 03049	
Inventor's sign	16/2009	_
Residence: ARL	,	
Citizen of: IND	IA, U.S. PERMANENT RESIDENT	
Post Office Address:	64 CHANDLER ST ARLINGTON, MA 02474	
Full name of ir	ventor: ANAND SRINIVAS	
Inventor's sign	ature:	-
Date: l/b	/2009	-
Residence:	Cambridge, MA	
Citizen of:	Canada	
Post Office Address:	5 Locke Street #2	

Cambridge, MA 02140

PATENT REEL: 022498 FRAME: 0039

Attorney's Docket No.: 12144-0088001

Applicant: Balaji Raghothaman et al.

Serial No.: 12/346,464

Filed: December 30, 2008

Page: 3 of 3

Full name of inventor: PIERRE A. HUMBLET

Inventor's signature: Tem A-MM

Date: Tan 6, 200 9

Residence:

Cambridge, MA

Citizen of:

Belgium

Post Office Address:

13 Bigelow Street

Cambridge, MA 02139

Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110

Telephone: (617) 542-5070 Facsimile: (617) 542-8906

22069030.doc

PATENT

Attorney's Docket No.: 12144-0088001

REEL: 022498 FRAME: 0040

PATENT

RECORDED: 04/02/2009

REEL: 022498 FRAME: 0041